

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4900-4901 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MALABAR MANGT.SERV.P.LTD.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present Civil Appeals there is sole respondent.
The appellant as well as sole respondent are represented by their
advocates. Original record has been received. Leave has been
granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 1st August, 2008.
Appellant has filed Statement of Case, however, respondent has
failed to file Statement of Case despite order dated 11th
December, 2009 of last chance. Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar