

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2007 OF 2010

C.C.E, HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S LOUIS BERGER INTERNATIONAL INC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) MR. Gourab Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, learned ASG requests for four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. Request is accepted.

List thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER