

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2007 OF 2010

C.C.E, HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S LOUIS BERGER INTERNATIONAL INC.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG (NP)  
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beran P., Adv.  
Mr. P. Julius Riamei, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Tag with C.A.(D) No. 14714 of 2008.

(Naveen Kumar)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master