

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4900-4901/2008

SERVICE TAX COMMISSIONER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MALABAR MANGT.SERV.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2007/2010 (IV-A)

(and IA No.115427/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and  
IA No.115430/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF  
DIM ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattcharya, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AORMr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR  
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters tomorrow i.e. 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2018 for  
further hearing.(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER