

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII/IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4900-4901/2008

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, CHENNAI,
TAMIL NADU

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S MALABAR MANGT.SERV.P.LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 2007/2010 (IV-A)

(AND IA NO.115427/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND
IA NO.115430/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF
DIM ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. G. Natarajan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. G. Natarajan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the course of the hearing of the present cases, a reference has been made by the learned counsel for the appellant to the decision of the learned CESTAT, South Zonal Bench, Bangalore dated 8th August, 2011 passed in Appeal No.ST/111/2008 [Sri Bhagavathy Traders Versus Commissioner of Central Excise, Cochin]. It appears that Civil Appeal No.177 of 2012 has been filed against the aforesaid order dated 8th August, 2011 of the learned CESTAT, South Zonal Bench, Bangalore and the same is presently pending in this Court. There are certain other connected matters also. All the aforesaid cases raise the very question arising in the present appeals.

Office is, therefore, directed to list all the cases analogously for hearing before the appropriate bench.

The present cases are released from part-heard category.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER