

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4900-4901/2008

SERVICE TAX COMMISSIONER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MALABAR MANGT.SERV.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(RELEASED FROM PART HEARD)

WITH

C.A. No. 2007/2010 (IV-A)

(and IA No.115427/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and
IA No.115430/2017-I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING LEGIBLE COPIES OF
DIM ANNEXURES - PER BY JAGMOHAN SIR, BO)

Date : 05-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR
Mr Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLd. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time
as last opportunity for complying with the Hon'ble Court's
order dt.18.1.2018.

List again on 21.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.02.2018

hj